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They Represent You 2018-2020

(Revision VI1I)

A listing of Delaware elected officials compiled by the League of Women Voters of Delaware, Inc. as a public service (302) 571-8948

nited States
esident

ce President

(D) Christopher A. Coons

Party/ Name
(R) Donald J. Trump

(R) Michael R. Pence
(D) Thomas R. Carper

(D) Lisa Blunt Rochester

Address

The White House
1600 Pennsylvania Ave. NW
Washington, DC 20500

513 Hart Senate Office Bldg.

Washington, DC 20510

Washington, DC 20510

Washington, DC 20515

127A Russell Senate Office Bldg.

1123 Longworth House Office Bldg.

Office Telephone E-mail Address Term Expires

(202) 456-1111  Comment line (4Yrs.) 2020

(202) 456-1414  www.whitehouse.gov/contact

(202) 456-1414 (4Yrs) 2020
www.whitehouse.gov/administration/vice-president

(202) 224-2441 DC 6Yrs) 2024

(302) 573-6291 NC  Carper.Senate.gov (contact via web page)

(302) 674-3308 K

(302) 856-7690 S

(202) 224-5042 DC (6 Yrs.) 2020

(302) 573-6345 NC  Coons.Senate.gov (contact via web page)

(302) 736-5601 K &S

(202) 225-4165 DC  bluntrochester.house.gov (2Yrs) 2020

(302) 830-2330 NC
(302) 858-4773 SC

(contact via web page)

State Party/Name Address  (Area code for DE is 302) Office Telephone E-mail Address Term Expires
Governor (D) John C. Carney, Jr. 150 Martin Luther King Jr., Blvd. South 1-800 292-9570 John.Carmney@delaware.gov (4 Years) 2020
Dover, DE 19901 744-4101 K
577-3210 NC
Lt. Governor (D) Bethany A. Hall-Long 150 Martin Luther King Jr., Blvd. South 744-4333 K Bethany.Hall-Long@delaware.gov (4 Years) 2020
Dover, DE 19901 577-8787 NC
Attorney General (D) Kathy Jennings 820 N. French St. 6" Floor 739-4211 K Attorney.General@delaware.gov (4 Years) 2022
Wilmington, DE 19801 577-8500 NC
856-5353 S
Auditor of Accounts (D) Kathleen K. McGuiness 401 Federal St. Townsend Bldg. Suite 1 739-4241 K Kathleen.McGuiness@delaware.gov (4 Years) 2022
Dover, DE 19901 577-3870 NC
Insurance (D) Trinidad Navarro 1351 West North Street 674-7300 K consumer@delaware.gov (4 Years) 2020
Commissioner Dover, DE 19904 1-800-282-8611
577-5280 NC
Treasurer (D) Colleen Davis 820 Silver Lake Blvd., Suite 100 672-6700 K statetreasurer@delaware.gov (4 Years) 2022
Dover, DE 19904 1-800-675-8600
Key: D - Democrat; | - Independent (unaffiliated); R - Republican  KEY: NC-New Castle County; K-Kent County; S-Sussex County
State Senators (150" General Assembly) Legislator’s Telephone 4 year Term
Dist Party/Name Street/P.O. City Zip Home Office E-mail Address Expires
1 (D) Harris B. McDowell, 111 2311 Baynard Blvd. Wilmington 19802 656-2921 577-8744  Harris.McDowell@delaware.gov 2020
2 (D) Darius J. Brown 2112 N. Claymont Street Wilmington 19802 No listing 577-8518  Darius.Brown@delaware.gov 2022
3 (D) S. Elizabeth Lockman 905 N Franklin Street Wilmington 19806 464-6268  577-8718  Elizabeth.Lockman@delaware.gov 2022
4 (D) Laura Sturgeon 414 N Foulkstone Road Wilmington 19803 543-8339  577-8714  Laura.Sturgeon@delaware.gov 2022
5 (R) Catherine A. Cloutier* 2404 Heather Rd. East Wilmington 19803 478-9616  577-8517  Catherine.Cloutier@delaware.gov 2020
6 (R) Ernesto B. Lopez PO Box 12 Nassau 19969 598-7669  744-4048  Ernesto.Lopez@delaware.gov 2022
7 (R) Anthony Delcollo 35 Briar Avenue Wilmington 19805 275-0742  744-4048  Anthony.Delcollo@delaware.gov 2020
8 (D) David P. Sokola 24 Beech Hill Drive Newark 19711 239-2193  744-4286  David.Sokola@delaware.gov 2020
9 (D) John Walsh 2607 Belaire Drive Wilmington 19808 Not listed  577-5305  John.Walsh@delaware.gov 2020
10 (D) Stephanie L. Hansen 214 Horseshoe Drive Middletown 19709 437-5024  744-4286  Stephanie.Hansen@delaware.gov 2022
11 (D) Bryan Townsend* 6627 Timber Wood Blvd. Newark 19702 709-1516 577-5316  Bryan.Townsend@delaware.gov =~ 2022
12 (D) Nicole Poore* 315 Wheatsheaf Drive New Castle 19720 838-7979  577-5316  Nicole.Poore@delaware.gov 2020
13 (D) David B. McBride* 7 Nicole Court New Castle 19720 322-6100 577-8468  David.McBride@delaware.gov 2020
14 (D) Bruce C. Ennis 522 Smyrna /Clayton Blvd. Smyrna 19977 653-7566  744-4286  Bruce.Ennis@delaware.gov 2020
15 (R) David G. Lawson 2257 Westville Road Marydel 19964 492-1511  744-4237  Dave.Lawson@delaware.gov 2020
16 (R) Colin R. M. J. Bonini 276 Banning Road Camden 19934 698-0960 744-4169  Colin.Bonini@delaware.gov 2022
17 (D) W. Charles Paradee, I11 22 Bell Miner Court Dover 19904 382-2727  744-4162  Trey.Paradee@delaware.gov 2022
18 (R) David L. Wilson P. O.Box 84 Lincoln 19960 422-0270  744-4134  David.L.Wilson@delaware.gov 2022
19 (R) Brian G. Pettyjohn P.O. Box 616 Georgetown 19947 858-0694  744-4117  Brian.Pettyjohn@delaware.gov 2020
20 (R) Gerald W. Hocker* P.O. Box 930 Ocean View 19970 539-4140  744-4144  Gerald.Hocker@delaware.gov 2020
21 (R) Bryant L. Richardson 215 Elm Drive Seaford 19973 245-0109  744-4298  Bryant.Richardson@delaware.gov 2022

*Senate Leadership: President Pro Tem-David B. McBride; Majority Leader-Nicole Poore; Majority Whip-Bryan Townsend; Minority Leader-Gerald W. Hocker; Minority

Wh

ip-Catherine A. Cloutier

State Representatives (150" General Assembly)
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st Party/Name

(D) Nnamdi O. Chukwuocha

(D) Stephanie T. Bolden
(D) Sherry Dorsey Walker
(D) Gerald L. Brady

(D) Kendra L. Johnson
ED; Debra J. Heffernan

D) Raymond Seigfried
(D) S. Quinn Johnson

(R) Kevin S. Hensley

(D) Sean A. Matthews
(R) Jeffrey N. Spiegelman
(D) Krista Griffith

(D) John L. Mitchell*

(D) Peter C. Schwartzkopf*
(D) Valerie J. Longhurst *
(D) Franklin D. Cooke, Jr.
(D) Melissa Minor-Brown
(D) David S. Bentz

(D) Kimberly A. Williams
(R) Stephen T. Smyk

(R) Michael Ramone

(R) Michael F. Smith

(D) Paul S. Baumbach
(D) Edward S. Osienski
(D) John A. Kowalko, Jr.
(D) John J. Viola

(D) Earl G. Jaques, Jr.

(D) William J. Carson, Jr.
(D) William G. Bush, IV
(R) Wm. Shannon Morris
(D) Sean M. Lynn

(D) Andria L. Bennett

(R) Charles S. Postles, Jr.
(R) Lyndon D. Yearick
(R) Jesse R. Vanderwende
(R) Bryan W. Shupe

(R) Ruth Briggs King

(R) Ronald E. Gray

(R) Daniel B. Short*

(R) Timothy D. Dukes*

(R) Richard G. Collins

Street/P.O.

303 W. Lea Blvd

38 E. McCaulley Court
108 North Clayton Street
1802 Wawaset Street

32 Hillary Court

113 Blue Rock Road
2210 Hillside Road

151 Back Creek Drive
212 Camerton Lane

2517 Justin Lane

P.O. Box 869

2212 Amhurst Road

1234 Sycamore Avenue
24 Coventry Road
111Tuckahoe Lane

417 TalladegaDrive

8 George Read Road

7 Dasher Avenue

23 Weer Circle

2 Oakridge Drive

211 Nathan Court

34 Rankin Road

38 Country Hill Road

183 Scottfield Drive

14 Kells Avenue

9 Orangeburg Court

82 Cann Road

680 Lake Dr. West

672 Raven Circle

5488 Mud Mill Road

L eaislative Hall PO Box 1401
71 Saint Jones Avenue
2144 Tub Mill Pond Road
703 E Pebworth Road
4104 Seashore Highway
Legislative Hall PO Box 1401
3 Par Court

37176 Sunset Cove

106 N. Pine Street

4777 Phillips Landing Road

28612 Cynthia Marie Drive

City
Wilmington
Wilmington
Wilmington
Wilmington
New Castle
Wilmington
Wilmington
Middletown
Townsend
Wilmington
Clayton
Wilmington
Wilmington
Rehoboth Beach
Bear
Wilmington
New Castle
Bear
Wilmington
Milton
Newark
New ark
Newark
Newark
Newark
Newark
Newark
Smyrna

Zip

19802
19801
19805
19806
19720
19809
19810
19709
19734
19810
19938
19803
19805
19971
19701
19801
19720
19701
19808
19968
19711
19711
19711
19713
19711
19702
19702
19977

Camden-Wyoming 19934
Camden-Wyoming 19934

Dover
Dover

Milford
Normansmeade
Bridgeville
Dover
Georgetown
Selbyville
Seaford

Laurel

Millshoro

19903
19962
19963
19962
19960
19903
19947
19974
19973
19956

19966

Legislator’s Telephone 2 year Term
Home Office E-mail Address Expires

254-2161 577-8476 Nnamdi.Chukwuocha@delaware.gov 2020
428-1269  577-8453  StephanieT.Bolden@delaware.qov 2020
377-5199 577-8476  Sherry.DorseyWalker@delaware.gov 2020
229-0147 577-8476 Gerald.Brady@delaware.gov 2020
257-0199 577-8476 Kendra.Johnson@delaware.gov 2020
762-3478 577-8476 Debra.Heffernan@delaware.gov 2020
981-0399 577-8476 Ray.Seigfried@delaware.gov 2020
378-2681 577-8476 Quinton.Johnson@delaware.gov 2020
449-2510 577-8723 Kevin.Hensley@delaware.gov 2020
331-1020  577-8476  Sean.Matthews@delaware.aov 2020
399-7729 744-4171 Jeff.Spiegelman@delaware.gov 2020
528-1779 577-8476 Krista.Griffith@delaware.gov 2020
540-0315 577-8476 John.L.Mitchell@delaware.gov 2020
227-6252 744-4351 Peter.Schwartzkopf@delaware.gov 2020
562-6640 577-8476 Valerie.Longhurst@delaware.gov 2020
584-2198 577-8476 FranklinD.Cooke@delaware.gov 2020
477-6893 577-8476 Milissa.MinorBrown@delaware.gov 2020
383-1558 577-8476 David.Bentz@delaware.gov 2020
not listed 744-4351 Kimberly.Williams@delaware.gov 2020
744-4321 744-4171  Steve.Smyk@delaware.gov 2020
584-8601 577-8723 Michael.Ramone@delaware.gov 2020
319-8684 577-8723 Michael.F.Smith@delaware.gov 2020
562-4546 577-8476 Paul.Baumbach@delaware.gov 2020
292-8903 577-8476 Edward.Osienski@delaware.gov 2020
737-2396 577-8342 John.Kowalko@delaware.gov 2020
598-8311 577-8476 John.Viola@delaware.gov 2020
834-9231 744-4351 Earl.Jaques@delaware.gov 2020
653-8642 744-4351  William.Carson@delaware.gov 2020
670-2949 744-4351  William.Bush@delaware.gov 2020
632-3197 744-4171 Shannon.Morris@delaware.gov 2020
353-2072 744-4351 Sean.Lynn@delaware.gov 2020
734-8699 744-4351 Andria.Bennett@delaware.gov 2020
245-1817 744-4171 Charles.Postles@delaware.gov 2020
387-2510  744-4171 | yndon.Yearick@delaware.aov 2020
381-2651 744-4267 Jesse.Vanderwende@delaware.gov 2020
542-9231 744-4171 Bryan.Shupe@delaware.gov 2020
856-2772 744-4171 Ruth.BriggsKing@delaware.gov 2020
436-7024 744-4171 Ronald.Gray@delaware.gov 2020
628-5222 744-4171 Daniel.Short@delaware.gov 2020
280-6344 744-4171 Timothy.Dukes@delaware.gov 2020
381-1610 744-4171 Rich.Collins@delaware.gov 2020

*House Leadership: Speaker of the House-Peter C. Schwartzkopf; Majority Leader-Valerie J. Longhurst; Majority Whip-John L. Mitchell; Minority Leader-Daniel B. Short;

Minority Whip-Timothy D. Dukes

League of Women Voters of Delaware Inc. 302-571-8948 www.lwvdelaware.org lwvde@comcast.net
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New Castle County http://www.nccde.org

Party/Name

Executive (D) Matthew Meyer

President
Dist 1 (D) Ken R. Woods
Dist 2 (D) Dee Durham

Street/P.O.

87 Reads Way, New Castle Corporate Commons, New Castle 19720

City/County Building 800 N. French St., 8" Floor, Wilmington 19801
Council (D) Karen Hartley Nagel 705 Woodside Ave.

1727 W. Robbins Place
901 Mount Lebanon Road

Dist 3 (R) Janet Kilpatrick 9 Shagbark Court
Dist 4 (D) Penrose Hollins 418 W. Matson Run Pkwy.

Dist 5 (D) Elisa C. Diller
Dist 6 (D) David Carter

Dist 7 (D) George Smiley
Dist 8 (D) John J. Cartier

182 King William Street
818 Union Church Road
130 Cross Avenue

1509 Ridge Road

Dist 9 (D) Timothy P. Sheldon 7 1/2 Rose Circle

Dist10 (D) Jea P. Street

910 N. Bancroft Parkway

Dist11 (D) David L. Tackett 312 E. Silver Fox Road

Dist12 (D) James W. Bell

211 Apple Tree Lane

www.nccde.org/countycouncil
County Council meets 2" and 4™ Tuesday, 6:30 p.m., Council Chamber, 1% Floor of City/County Building 800 N. French St., Agenda: Classified Section of The News
Journal Saturday preceding meeting. Clerk of County Council (302) 395-8388 Fax (302-395-8385) E-mail: Nellie.Hill@newcastllede.gov.

Row Offices

Party/Name Street/P.O.

Sheriff (D)Scott Phillips

Clerk of the Peace (D) Kenneth W. Boulden, Jr.
Register of Wills (D) Ciro Poppiti, 111
Recorder of Deeds (D) Michael E. Kozikowski

Telephone (all area codes 302) 4 year Term

City Zip Home Office E-mail Address Expires
395-5101 MMeyer@nccde.org 2020

Wilmington 19809  344-7828 395-8340 Karen.Hartley-Nagle@newcastlede.gov 2020
Wilmington 19805 543-6382 395-8341 Kenneth.Woods@newcastlede.gov 2022
Wilmington 19803 981-1985 395-8342 Dee.Durham@newcastlede.gov 2022
Hockessin 19707  234-1994 395-8343 Janet.Kilpatrick@newcastlede.gov 2022
Wilmington 19802  764-9474 395-8344  Penrose.Hollins@newcastlede.gov 2022
Newark 19711  369-6756 395-8345 Elisa.Diller@newcastlede.gov 2022
Townsend 19734 376-5711 395-8346 David.Carter@newcastlede.gov =~ 2022
New Castle 19720  658-3790 395-8347 George.Smiley@newcastlede.gov 2020
Wilmington 19809  792-1611 395-8348 John.Cartier@newcastlede.gov 2020
Newark 19711  369-8179 395-8349 Timothy.Sheldon@newcastlede.gov 2020
Wilmington 19805  651-0375 395-8350 Jea.Street@newcastlede.gov 2020
Newark 19702  709-3025 395-8351 David.Takett@newcastlede.gov 2020
Middletown 19709  449-2909 395-8352 James.Bell@newcastlede.gov 2020

City/County Bldg., 800 N French St. 5" Floor
City/County Bldg., 800 N French St. 2" Floor
City/County Bldg., 800 N French St. 2" Floor
City/County Bldg., 800 N French St. 4" Floor

City

Wilmington 19801
Wilmington 19801
Wilmington 19801
Wilmington 19801

Telephone 4 year Term
Zip Office E-mail Expires
395-8450 2022
395-7780 2020
395-7800 wills@newcastlede.gov 2022
395-7700 2022

Recorderofdeeds@newcastlede.gov
mkozikowski@newcastlede.gov

(all area codes 302)

Party/Name Street/P.O. City Zip
Mayor (D) Michael S. Purzycki  City/County Bldg., 9" Floor, 800 N. French St
. Wilmington 19801
City Treasurer (D) Velda Potter Jones 800 N. French st. 9™ FI. Wilmington 19801
City Council President (D) Hanifa Shabazz 425 Bradford Street Wilmington 19801
City Council at Large (R) Ciro Adams 56 Rockford Road Wilmington 19806
(D) Rasheema Dixona 608 N. Market St. #203 Wilmington 19801
(D) Samuel L. Guy, Esq. 3113 N. Jefferson Street ~ Wilmington 19802
(D Loretta Walsh 1207 Woodlawn Avenue ~ Wilmington 19805
City Council Dist. 1 (D) Linda Gray
City Council Dist. 2 (D) Ernest “Trippi” Congo,II 2317 N. Market Street Wilmington 19802
City Council Dist. 3 (D) Zanthia Oliver 933 Clifford Brown Walk  Wilmington 19801
City Council Dist. 4 (D) Michelle Harlee 511 N Pine Street Wilmington 19801
City Council Dist. 5 (D) Va’Shun Turner 620 W 3' Street Wilmington 19801
City Council Dist. 6 (D) Yolanda McCoy 1312 EIm Street Wilmington 19805
City Council Dist. 7 (D) Christofer Johnson 2101 Gilles Street Wilmington 19805
City Council Dist. 8 (D) Charles M. “Bud” Freel 2206 Shallcross Avenue  Wilmington 19806

Newark http://newarkde.gov

Mayor

City Council District 1
City Council District 2
City Council District 3
City Council District 4
City Council District 5
City Council District 6
City Manager (appt.)
City Secretary (appt.)

City of Newark mailing address

Name Street/P.O. City
George J. Clifton (Jerry) City Hall, 220 Elkton Road Newark
James Horning 6 Tufts Lane Newark
Sharon Hughes 5 Magnolia Circle Newark
Jennifer Wallace 272 W. Chestnut Hill Road Newark
Chris Hamilton 204 Sunset Road Newark
Jason Lawhorn 812 Hilltop Road Newark
A. Stuart Markham 4 Beagle Club Way Newark
Tom Coleman City Hall, 220 S. Main Street  Newark
Renee K. Bensley 220 S. Main Street Newark
220 S. Main Street Newark

State of Delaware Help line1-800-560-3372 or www.delaware211.org

New Castle County (302)

395-5555

City of Wilmington general information (302) 571-4011
City of Newark general information (302) 366-7070

Delaware Senate:
Wilmington Offices
Dover Offices

GT Satellite Offices
Fax Numbers:

(302) 577-8492 (D) (302) 577-8714 (R)
(302) 744-4286 (D) (302) 744-4048 (R)

259-7098 (D) 259-7095 (R)
(302) 577-3269 (D) (302) (R)
(302) 739-6890 (D) (302) 739-5049 (R)

Delaware House of Representatives:

Wilmington Offices
Dover Offices
Fax Numbers;

GT Satellite Office

US House of Representatives: http://www.house.gov

(302) 577-8723 (R) (302) 577-8476 (D)
(302) 744-4171 (R) (302) 744-4351 (D)
(302) 577-6396 (R) (302) 577-6701 (D)
(302) 739-2773 (R) (302) 739-2313 (D)

259-7111 (R) 259-7108 (D)

Zip

19711
19711
19711
19711
19711
19711
19711
19711
19711
19711

Telephone
Home

764-1812
333-9040
897-7683
652-4783
516-7394
444-7195
656-9441

218-8630
377-4967
547-7803
not listed
440-5463
576-2193
984-2423

All Council members can be reached by e-mail at: council@newark.de.us

Home

E-mail Address 4 Year Term
Office Expires
576-2100 mspurzycki@wilmingtonde.gov 2020
576-2100
576-2480 Treasurer@wilmingtonde.gov 2020
576-2140 hshabazz@wilmingtonde.gov 2020
576-2140 cadams@wilmingtonde.gov 2020
576-2140 rjdixon@wilmingtonde.gov 2020
576-2140 slguy@wilmingtonde.gov 2020
576-2140 Iwalsh@wilmingtonde.gov 2020
576-2140 2020
576-2140 sammycongo@aol.com 2020
576-2140 zloliver@wilmingtonde.gov 2020
576-2140 mhharlee@wilmingtonde.gov 2020
576-2140 vaturner@wilmingtonde.gov 2020
576-2140 ymmccoy@wilmingtonde.gov 2020

576-2140 ccjohnson@wilmingtonde.gov 2020
576-2140 budfreel@aol.com 2020

City Council meets 1st and 3 Thursday, 6:00 p.m. Council Chambers, 1% Floor of City/County Bldg, 800 N. French St. City Council meetings are aired live on WITN,
Ch 22 at 6:30 p.m. and on video replay at 6 p.m. the next day, Friday, Saturday & Sunday at 2 and 6 p.m. Email: www.wilmingtonde.gov Agenda:

Posted on bulletin board, 1st floor, City/County Bldg.
City Council, Louis L. Redding Building, City/County Building, 800 North French Street, 9th Floor, Wilmington, DE 19801-3537

Clerk of City Council (302) 576-2140 Fax (302) 571-4071

(elections are held in April)

Office

229-9300  368-2561
533-8927  366-7070
584-1151  366-7070
588-6919  366-7070
757-1851  366-7070
455-7034  366-7070
456-1755  366-7070

366-7020
366-7070

366-7000  366-7067
City Council meets 2nd and 4th Monday, 7:00 p.m., City Council Chamber, Municipal Building. Agenda published preceding Thursday in The Post. (Council members
are elected for 2-year terms, the mayor for a 3-year term. Elections are on the 2nd Tuesday in April and are nonpartisan.)

Departments of Elections:

E-mail Address Term Expires
gjclifton@verizon.net 2022
horningfornewark@gmail.com 2021
shughes2853@gmail.com 2021
jen@jenwallacefornewark.org 2020
hamiltondnewark@gmail.com 2021
lawhornfornewark@gmail.com 2020
stu.markham@gmail.com 2020
tcoleman@newark.de.us
rbensley@newark.de.us
http://newarkde.gov

New Castle County http://electionsncc.delaware.gov (302) 577-3464
Kent County http://electionskc.delaware.gov (302) 739-4498
Sussex County http://electionssc.delaware.gov (302) 856-5367
Election Commissioner www.elections.delaware.gov (302) 739-4277

To register to vote: https://ivote.de.gov

Legislative Council:

http://legis.delaware.gov

(To obtain bills visit web address listed above)
League of Women Voters
2400 W 17" St., Clash Wing, Room 1, Lower Level, Wilmington, DE 19806

E-mail: lwvde@comcast.net
E-mail: lwvncc@comcast.net
Delaware’s state web page includes elected officials,

state agencies, and e-mail addresses: http://www.delaware.qov
Members of the General Assembly can be reached at the following address:

Legislative Hall, P.O. Box 1401, Dover, DE 19903

(800) 282-8545

Tel. & Fax(302) 571-8948

Home page: www.lwvdelaware.org
my.lwv.org/delaware/new-castle-county

DE General Assembly: http://legis.delaware.gov

THEY REPRESENT YOU 2018 - 2020 A Listing of Elected Officials
Compiled as a public service by the LWV of New Castle County. Funded through the League of Women Voters of Delaware, Inc. phone/fax 302-571-8948

L LEAGUE oFf WOMEN VOTERS' League of Women Voters of New Castle County

US Senate: http://www.senate.gov

League of Women Voters of Delaware, Inc
2400 W. 17t St., Clash Wing
Room 1, Lower Level
Wilmington, DE 19806

The White House: http://www.whitehouse.gov
(Updated 4/21/2020) (Subject to change Revision VIII)
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